33	 SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE
—
Manual operated switch fuses, IEC
Ordering information for DIN-type, 800 A
—
Manual operated switch fuses, DIN-type, 800 A
Including terminal bolt set M12X40. Mechanism located at the end of the switch. The handles
are IP65 protected, padlockable in the OFF-position and with door interlock in the ON-
position.
F = Fused switched neutral
N2 = Non-fused switched neutral on the right side
Front operated
Rated current [A] Fuse size
Number
of poles Type Order number
Shaft and handle not included
800 3 2 OS800D02 1SCA022837R2570
800 3 3 OS800D03 1SCA022825R4700
800 3 4 OS800D04N2 1SCA022825R5690
800 3 4 OS800D04F 1SCA022825R8520
With 280 mm shaft and external handle OHB145J12
800 3 2 OS800D02P 1SCA022837R2650
800 3 3 OS800D03P 1SCA022825R4880
800 3 4 OS800D04N2P 1SCA022825R5180
800 3 4 OS800D04FP 1SCA022825R5000
With direct mount handle OSV800DK
800 3 3 OS800D03K 1SCA108725R1001
800 3 4 OS800D04N2K 1SCA108722R1001
800 3 4 OS800D04FK 1SCA110299R1001
Side operated
Shaft and handle not included
800 3 3 OS800DS30 1SCA108098R1001
800 3 4 OS800DS40N2 1SCA108103R1001
800 3 4 OS800DS40F 1SCA108100R1001
With direct mount handle OHB145D12
800 3 3 OS800DS30K 1SCA108099R1001
800 3 4 OS800DS40N2K 1SCA108104R1001
800 3 4 OS800DS40FK 1SCA108101R1001
—
Recommended accessories: Shrouds
Snap-on mounting, grey plastic, IP 3X from front. Transparent shrouds available on request.
For more details see page 86.
Suitable for switches Description
Number
of poles Type Order number
OS/OSM600...800 Long type 3 OSS800G1L/3 1SCA022776R7200
OS/OSM600...800 Short type 3 OSS800G1S/3 1SCA022776R7540
OS/OSM600...800 Long type 4 OSS800G1L/4 1SCA022776R7380
OS/OSM600...800 Short type 4 OSS800G1S/4  1SCA022776R7460
OS630...800D02P
OS630...800D04FP
OS630...800D03K
OS630...800DS04FK
OSS800G1L
OSS800G1S